



CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that



rmw Kabelsysteme GmbH

Nöben 27 07613 Crossen/Elster Germany

as central function with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex has implemented and maintains a **Quality Management System** for its certification structure Campus.

Scope:

Industrial service provider for project planning, manufacturing and testing of electromechanical assemblies and cable systems.

Through an audit, performed in compliance with EN 9104-001:2013, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following technically equivalent standards:

EN 9100:2018

Equivalent to: AS9100D JIS Q 9100:2016

Certificate registration no.	512056 AS0018D
Issue date	2021-10-22
Expiry date	2024-10-21
Date of certification	2021-09-24



DQS GmbH

Markus Bleher Managing Director







Annex to certificate Registration No. 512056 AS0018D

rmw Kabelsysteme GmbH

Nöben 27 07613 Crossen/Elster Germany

Scope: Industrial service provider for project planning, manufacturing and testing of electromechanical assemblies and cable systems

Location

Scope

512056/ Central function rmw Kabelsysteme GmbH Nöben 27 07613 Crossen/Elster Germany

329609 rmw Kabelsysteme GmbH An der alten Schule 104 07613 Crossen/Hartmannsdorf Germany

512057 rmw Kabelsysteme GmbH Lange Wiese 9 07613 Crossen/Elster Germany Industrial service provider for the production and testing of electromechanical assemblies and cable systems

Project management, production and testing of electromechanical assemblies and cable systems for the "aviation" sector

Project management and sales activities for the "aviation" and "military" sectors



This annex (edition: 2021-09-24) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.